www.AmericanLighting.com ©2020 American Lighting Inc.  REV.2034Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180
SGL4 STEP LIGHT
120V Next Generation LED Step Lights
SGL4 SERIES QUICK SPECS
VOLTAGE 120V AC / 60Hz
WATTAGE 2W
LUMENS Up to 68Lm
CCT OPTIONS 3000K
CRI 90+
BEAM ANGLE N/A
MOUNTING Wall Mount (Standard single gang junction box)
RATING cETLus Listed (Wet Location)
DIMMING TRIAC / CL / LED (10-100%)
OPERATING TEMP  -10°C (14°F) to 60°C (140°F)
RATED LIFE 30,000 Hours
PROJECT:
TYPE:
LOCATION:
CATALOG NUMBER:
Available in a 3000K warm white light, the SGL4 120V step lights
are available in multiple trim styles featuring vertical and horizontal
mounting options. Each fixture includes white and black faceplates
for design flexibility and mounts to most standard junction boxes for
easy installation.
• Available in multiple trim styles featuring dedicated faceplates in
white and black finish
• 3000K Color Temperature with 90+ CRI
• Vertical and horizontal install options
• Light Module rated for wet locations (IP65)
• No rough-in kit required - mounts to standard depth single gang
junction box (includes watertight gasket)
• cETLus Listed for indoor and outdoor use
• 30,000 hours rated life
ARCHITECTURAL / SGL4 SERIES
SGL4 SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM NUMBER STYLE WATTAGE LUMENS CCT DIMMING
SGL4-120-30-VL Vertical Louver 2W 9Lm (BK) / 6Lm (WH) 3000K TRIAC / CL / LED (10-100%)
SGL4-120-30-HL Horizontal Louver 2W 9Lm (BK) / 13Lm (WH) 3000K TRIAC / CL / LED (10-100%)
SGL4-120-30-VS Vertical Slot 2W 36Lm (BK) / 60Lm (WH) 3000K TRIAC / CL / LED (10-100%)
SGL4-120-30-HS Horizontal Slot 2W 43Lm (BK) / 68Lm (WH) 3000K TRIAC / CL / LED (10-100%)
SGL4-120-30-OW Open Window 2W 30Lm (BK) / 30Lm (WH) 3000K TRIAC / CL / LED (10-100%)
VERTICAL LOUVER OPEN WINDOW
VERTICAL SLOT
HORIZONTAL LOUVER HORIZONTAL SLOT
www.AmericanLighting.com ©2020 American Lighting Inc.  REV.2034Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180
ARCHITECTURAL / SGL4 SERIES
SGL4 SERIES QUICK DIMENSIONS
1-7/8”
(48mm)
1-1/2”
(37.5mm) 7/16”
(10.5mm)
3-5/16”
(84.5mm)
5-1/4”
(133.3mm)
9” 18AWG